
 

 

 
 

Bereavement Services, Willenhall Lawn Cemetery, Bentley Lane, Short Heath, Willenhall, WV12 4AE   
   Telephone   0300 555  2848:  bereavementservices@walsall.gov.uk 

 
TABLE OF FEES AND CHARGES – Effective from 1 January 2021 

 
CREMATION 
 

 For the cremation of non viable foetal remains/stillborn child/child under 6 months  No Charge 

 For the cremation of a body of a child whose age at death  
was over 6 months but under 16 years       No Charge 

 For the cremation of a body of a person whose age at death    
was 16 years or over         £905.00 

 For the late arrival at the Crematorium (over 20 minutes)     £84.00 
 
Note:- The cremation fee includes the use of the chapel and organ, all attendances after the coffin has been 
placed on the catafalque, the Certificate of the Medical Referee (£18.50) and a Certificate of Cremation if required 
 
Wooden casket for cremated remains        £123.00 
 
Scattering of cremated remains from another crematorium  
in the Garden of Remembrance          £140.00 
 
Witness of scattering/interment of cremated remains      £52.00 
 
BURIAL 
 
Exclusive Right of Burial – including the fee for the right to erect a headstone, with effect from 1st January 1999 
 
Full coffin earthen grave          £2340.00 
Cremated remains grave          £1286.00 
Babies grave in the defined sections        No Charge 
 
Interments – the fees and charges in this section include the digging of the grave and its preparation prior to the 
funeral on weekdays between 9.30am and 3.00pm (2.15pm during December and January) 
 
Interment in Babies Memorial Garden irrespective of age (maximum coffin size 3’8” x 1’8”)  No Charge 
 
Interment of a body of a child whose age at death was over 6 months and under 16 years 
(in an adult grave at any depth)         No Charge 
 
Interment of a body of a person whose age at death was 16 years of over 

 At one coffin depth         £1317.00 

 At two coffin depth         £1359.00 

 At three coffin depth         £1404.00 

 No witness of cremated remains interment       £520.00 

 For the late arrival at the Cemetery (over 20 minutes)     £84.00 
 

NOTE - The fees for Exclusive Right of Burial (including the Right to Erect fee) and the interment fee are doubled when neither the 
Purchaser nor Deceased live/lived in the Borough 

 
Use of Streetly chapel for burial service (per 45 minutes)       £303.00 
 
Appointment for choosing a plot         £62.00 
 
MEMORIALS 

For information on the fees for erecting a memorial on a grave purchased before 1 January 1999, please contact 
the Bereavement Services Office. 
 
Additional inscription          £126.00 
 
PLEASE NOTE - The charges quoted are current at the date of issue of this documentation and may be subject to revision in which 
case the revised charges will become due- other charges are available on request 


